PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Dubois	05/28/2009
Thomas E. Drake	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iPhoton Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	514 North Beach Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12464571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)347-4799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-347-4700

Email: docketing@stormllp.com

Correspondent Name: Storm LLP Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Suite 7100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

IPHO 04275 PTUS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Perdue

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Dubois_Drake#page1.tif source=Assignment - Dubois_Drake#page2.tif

PATENT 500874389 REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0343

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application 12/464,571

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Marc Dubois 312 Foxcroft Lane Keller, Texas 76248

Thomas E. Drake 2530 Ryan Place Drive Fort Worth, Texas 76110

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

iPhoton Solutions LLC 514 North Beach Street Fort Worth, Texas 76111 U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LASER ULTRASONIC MEASUREMENT SYSTEM WITH MOVABLE BEAM DELIVERY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) a U.S. patent application filed on May 12, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0344

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/02/2009 REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0345